

MACP No.42/2023
Ram Kumar Pandit V/s Anil Kumar Sharda
FIR No.593/2020
PS Samaipur Badli

25.04.2023

Present: Shri Ankit Hooda, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner/injured alongwith petitioner/injured in person.

Shri Monu Nandal, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.

Shri Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Reply/written statement has been filed on behalf of Insurance Company.

Let reply/written statement, if any, in the matter be filed by driver and owner within four weeks from today with advance copy thereof to the other side.

List the matter for further consideration now on **07.08.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.04.2023