

MACT 42/23
RAM KUMAR PANDIT
Vs.
ANIL KUMAR SHARDA

12.03.2024

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Shri M. S. Nandal, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner.
Shri Ranjit Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE. Affidavit in evidence of PW-1 is on record. Copy supplied today. List of witnesses be filed within a week.

Put up for tendering of affidavit of PW-1 and cross examination on **02.07.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.03.2024