

MACT 42/23

RAM KUMAR PANDIT Vs. ANIL KUMAR SHARDA

28.10.2024

Present: Shri Ankit Hooda, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.  
Shri M. S. Nandal, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner.  
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW1 Sh. Ram Kumar Pandit examined, cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that no further evidence is to be led by the petitioner. Therefore, PE is directed to be closed.

Put up for RE on **21.01.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.10.2024