

30 MACT 42/23

RAM KUMAR PANDIT Vs. ANIL KUMAR SHARDA

01.04.2025

Present: Sh. Yatinder Khatri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Luv Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for driver-cum-owner.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, proxy counsel for insurance co.

No evidence is to be led by the respondents as submitted. **Accordingly, RE stands closed.**

Put up on **02.06.2025** for recording of statement of petitioner in terms of clause 29 of MCTAP as well as for final arguments. Petitioner is directed to appear alongwith copies of relevant document for the purpose of recording of his statement in terms of Clause 29 MCTAP.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.04.2025