

MACT 42/23

RAM KUMAR PANDIT Vs. ANIL KUMAR SHARDA

17.03.2026

Present: Shri Yatender Khatri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Shri Love Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy Counsel for driver
cum owner.
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Application for leading additional evidence filed by
the petitioner. Same is taken on record.

Heard. Record perused.

Keeping in view the reasons mentioned in the
application, the same is allowed.

Additional affidavit in evidence of PW Ram Kumar
Pandit filed. Copy supplied.

PW-1 Ram Kumar Pandit examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Today, petitioner has filed copy of his bank
passbook, PAN Card and Aadhaar Card in proof of his identity and
residential address alongwith his two photographs. His specimen
signatures have also been taken on separate sheet.

Statement of petitioner has been recorded under
Clause 29 MCTAP.

Put up on **11.05.2026** for final arguments.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026