

MACT 42/23

RAM KUMAR PANDIT Vs. ANIL KUMAR SHARDA

11.05.2026

Present: Shri Sidharth Gupta, Abhishek and Vinay Garg, Ld.
Counsels for petitioner.
Shri M. S. Nandal, Ld. Counsel for driver cum
owner.
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file
additional document of petitioner.

Put up for final arguments on **04.08.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.05.2026